| | -06 - 1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark |
|--|--|
| Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark \land $ | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 10 | 1112612 1 12612 record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Thomas S. Czarnecki, Gustave E. Friedrichs | Name Combustion Engineering, Inc. |
| Douglas F. Grabowski, and Michael C. Tanca | |
| | internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔄 No | 39¢ |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| 🖳 Assignment 🔲 Merger | Street Address: Day Hill Road |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | |
| Other | City: <u>Windsor</u> State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: 0609 |
| Execution Date: | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 🔯 No |
| | |
| Additional numbers att | ached?□Yes 褂No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | ached? Yes TNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00^{-//} |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00⁻¹ C Enclosed |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell W. Warnock Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law ABB Combustion Engineering Systems Combustion Engineering, Inc. | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell W. Warnock Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law ABB Combustion Engineering Systems | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00" C Enclosed xx Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell W. Warnock Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law ABB Combustion Engineering Systems Combustion Engineering, Inc. Street Address: 2000 Day Hill Road | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00" □ Enclosed xx□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-2578 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell W. Warnock Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law ABB Combustion Engineering Systems Combustion Engineering, Inc. Street Address: 2000 Day Hill Road City: Windsor State: CT ZIP: 06095 | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00" □ Enclosed xx□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-2578 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00" □ Enclosed xx□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-2578 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell W. Warnock Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law ABB Combustion Engineering Systems Combustion Engineering, Inc. Street Address: 2000 Day Hill Road City: Windsor State: CT ZIP: 06095 71999 DNGUYEN 00000011 032578 09364160 581 40.00 CH | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed xx□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-2578 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell W. Warnock Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law ABB Combustion Dept, 6506-0402 ABB Combustion Engineering Systems Combustion Engineering, Inc. Street Address: 2000 Day Hill Road City: Windsor State: CT ZIP: 06095 T1999 DNGUYEN 00000011 032578 09364160 581 40.00 CH Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Russell W. Warnock Rum | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00" □ Enclosed xx□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-2578 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell W. Warnock Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law ABB Combustion Dept, 6506-0402 ABB Combustion Engineering Systems Combustion Engineering, Inc. Street Address: 2000 Day Hill Road City: Windsor State: CT ZIP: 06095 T1999 DNGUYEN 00000011 032578 09364160 581 40.00 CH Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed x:□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-2578 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Thomas S. Czarnecki, Gustave E. Friedrichs, Douglas F. Grabowski, and Michael C. Tanca, citizens of the United States of America, respectively, residing at 22 Goosegreen Road, Pleasant Valley, Connecticut 06063, 17 Tanglewood Drive, Canton, Connecticut 06019, 1465 Mapleton Avenue, Suffield, Connecticut 06078, and 32 Hayes Road, Tarriffville, Connecticut 06081, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND ASSEMBLY FOR CONVERTING WASTE WATER ACCUMULATED IN A FOSSIL FUEL-FIRED POWER GENERATION SYSTEM, for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on the _____ day of _____, 1999, serial number _____; and

WHEREAS, COMBUSTION ENGINEERING, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office at Windsor, Connecticut, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions contained therein and all Letters Patent which may be issued for said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Thomas S. Czarnecki, Gustave E. Friedrichs, Douglas F. Grabowski, and Michael C. Tanca, do hereby sell and assign to COMBUSTION ENGINEERING, INC., its successors and assigns our entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor on the above application or any divisions, continuations or renewals thereof, and any reissues of said Letters Patent; and we further hereby sell and assign to COMBUSTION ENGINEERING, INC., its successors and assigns our entire right, title and interest in and to any patents which may issue in foreign countries on said inventions, together with the right to apply for patents in foreign countries and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application. And we agree to execute any foreign applications and to sign any papers necessary for securing or maintaining patents on said inventions in foreign countries; and

We do hereby covenant that we have the right to convey the said entire right, title and interest herein conveyed and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and

We agree to sign all necessary papers, give all necessary information, and testify in any judicial or administrative proceedings, including proceedings in any patent office, but at no expense to us, and to do everything in our power to aid COMBUSTION ENGINEERING, INC. to secure and maintain patent protection on said inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at Connecticut this 28 day of July 1999.

Witness

Thomas S. Czarnécki

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have 1 | hereunto set my hand at <u>Windsor, Connecticut</u> |
|------------------------------|---|
| this28th day of | June , 19 99. |
| Witness Zund | Gustave E. Friedrichs |
| The A | |
| Jama Benard | |
| Witness | |
| | |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have 1 | hereunto set my hand at |
| this <u>උ</u> &_ day of | June, 1999. |
| June Dennil | Dougles J. Suboundi |
| Witness | Douglas F. Grabowski |
| Lund W Warns | ~ |
| Witness | |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at <u>Windsor</u>, <u>Connecticut</u> this <u>2</u> day of <u>JUNE</u>, 19<u>99</u>.

Temp 2241

Time Michael C. Tanca

Vitness

Vitness

RECORDED: 07/30/1999